

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

APPLICATION FOR CONNECTION TO PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER AND/OR STORM DRAIN

Application No.	22179	Date 1-6-93
		connect a building sanitary and/or storm sewer from th
premises located	at Lynn St. (5.5.) 951 !	a gubecutur st., Assessors' Plot 127B
Lot 483, to the	s public sanitary/storm sewer(s)	in Lynn Street
		rms and conditions set forth herein, and the ordinance
of the City of New	Bedford.	
Name of Property	Owner:oaguum.	Rodrigues Tel. 99-5/032 ase Print St. NB 02745
Owner's Mailing	Address: 195 Wolce	stel St NB 02745
If application is	being submitted by other than a	ctual property owner, indicate that person's
Name:		Tel.
Mailing Address:		
and attach Letter	of Authorization from Property C	wner hereto.
		AIN LAYER MAKING INSTALLATION
Name: CRU	y Const	Tel
Address:	ibek alkeadi	J. Done)
		E AGREEMENT RÊQUIRED
		e shared jointly with other building owners, attach copy
of Recorded Joint	Maintenance Agreement hereto	
	PERMITS TO INDUSTRIAL AN	D/OR COMMERCIAL APPLICANTS
the Commissioner and quantity data In addition, a ve System Extension	r of Public Works of such suppl , and other pertinant information alid Industrial User Discharge P or Connection issued by the Con	emental information, including drawings, composition as he may require. ermit issued by the City, and a valid Permit for Sewer amonwealth of Massachusetts, Division of Water Polluming to discharge industrial wastes to the City's sewer among the composition of the city's sewer among the cit
Industrial User	Discharge Permit No	Date
		Date
	7	
		ERMS
a) Type of Pipe Re	equired: PC 5DR-	35
b) Separate Sanita	ary and Storm connections are re	quired where a 2 - pipe system exists in the street.
c) All work must b	be inspected and approved by a D	.P.W. Inspector, both in the street and on private prop
erty, before bac	ekfilling.	
d) A Filing and In	spection Fee of \$. 150.00	plus an Entrance Fee of \$ where appli-
	company this application.	
		to do allwork the in
to a a	4" Sewer Ripe.	on Lynn St
		s well as all pertinent ordinances of the City of New Bed
ford, and such oth	her special rules as the Commiss	ioner of Public Works may deem necessary.
Comm	ence D. Worden X	Signature of Property Owner
Ву:	son Darlis	. By:

Signature of Owner's Representative

31 - 14



CITY OF NEW BEDFORD MASSACHUSETTS

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS

133 WILLIAM STREET

December 21, 1992

Mr. Joaquim Rodriques 195 Worcester Street New Bedford, MA 02745

Dear Mr. Rodriques:

A dye test of the waste discharge pipe from your property was made by representatives of the D.P.W. and Health Dept. on December 16, 1992.

Results of the test proved that your service is in fact connected to the North End Relief Interceptor in Lynn St. Although the connection appears to have been properly made, no permit was ever obtained from this office, as required by the City Code.

You are therefore requested to secure such a permit from the City Engineer's Office, room 303, City Hall, within the next 30 days. Permit fee is \$150.00, payable with the application.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call Mr. Bob Carey or Mr. Bill Boucher at 979-1528.

Yours very truly,

Lawrence D. Worden

Commissioner

Department of Public Works

BB:sh



Norman C. Telles, MD Director Telephone 999-2931

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

MASSACHUSETTS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

October 22, 1992

NEW BEDFORD, MASS RE: 195 Worcester St.

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS

Joaquim Rodriques 195 Worcester St. New Bedford, Mass.

Dear Mr. Rodriques:

The New Bedford Board of Health, at its regularly scheduled meeting of October 20, 1992 considered your request for an appeal of the orders set forth in the violation notice dated September 28, 1992.

After careful review of all the evidence presented, the New Bedford Board of Health voted unanimously to modify the provisions of the original order as follows:

- 1. Application for a sewer entrance permit must be made at the office of the New Bedford Department of Public Works. This will determine if connection to the municipal sewage system is a viable option.
- 2. The services of an engineer must be secured to determine if:
 - a. the septic system has been illegally directed towards the street and/or,
 - b. connected to an existing leaching field located on your property at 195 Worcester St. Note: The examination of the septic system must be done in the presence of Health Department personnel.

This matter will be placed on the agenda of the next Board of Health meeting which is scheduled for December 1, 1992. At that time you will be asked to present this information to the Board.

Any person aggrieved by the final decision of the Board of Health may appeal the decision to a court of competent jurisdiction.

Very truly yours,

Norman C. Telles, M.D. Director of Public Health



CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

INSPECTION RÉPORT

195 WORCESTER ST	195 WORCESTER ST. Owner's Name and Address		
Location			
Nature of Complaint	Initial Inspection Recheck		
31 -188			

Dwelling Unit	VIOLATIONS	Regulations	410.750
	MET WITH OWNER (WIND FROM SOUTH-SHOWERS)		
	HE HAS OWNED THIS HOUSE SINCE 1952,		
	HE INSTALLED A 500 GALLON TANK AFTER SETTLING		
	IN WITH A LEACHING AREA BEHIND THE HOUSE (SEE REVERSE.		
	FOR DIAGRAM OF FACILITIES AS REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT)		
	6 70 8 YEARS A60, CRUZ(?) CONSTRUCTION OF NEW		
	JERSEY INSTALLED ANOTHER SEWER PIPE DOWN LYNN ST IN		
	A BEO OF CRUSHED ROCK, IN RETURN FOR MA RODRIQUES'		
	LETTING THEM USE HIS WATER AND ELECTRICITY, THEY		
	RAN A CLAY OR ASBESTOS PIPE FROM HIS "O VERFLOW"		
	INTO THE CRUSHED ROCK SEWER PIPE BEP (NOT INTO THE		
	SEWER). HE POES NOT KNOW THE EXACT LOCATION BECAUSE		
 	HE WAS NOT THERE, THIS WAS ALLEGEOLY DONE WITH		
	THE KNOWLEDGE OF "DONALD" A CITY ENGINEER (BIG GUY		
	WITH WHITE HAIR WHOMHE STILL SEES OCCASIONALLY DOWNTOWN	310 CMR	
		15.02 (14)	
	(NOTE: SYSTEM WAS PUMPED 3 X SINCE '52)	105 CMR	ļ
		410.300	
			ļ <u>.</u>
			<u> </u>
	<u> </u>		
			
			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		 	-
	<u> </u>	 	
		 	
	 		 · ·
	<u></u>	 	
		 	
	 		

Any of the above listed violations which is followed by a checkmark (*) is a condition which may materially impair the health or safety and well-being of the occupant as determined by 105 CMR 410.750 of the Code or the authorized inspector.

46 report is based on in formation given to me by owner "This inspection report is signed and certified under the pains and penalties of perjury."

William Blackburn	9-22-92	10:40 A.M
Inspector	Date	Time

The next scheduled reinspection order for correction



CITY OF NEW BEDFORD



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL 1200 Purchase St., New Bedford, Mass. 02740 Telephone 991-6274 September 28, 1992

Mr. Joaquim Rodriques 195 Worcester Street New Bedford, MA 02745

Re: Order to Abate Violations of

Environmental Codes and State Sanitary Codes

Dear Mr. Rodriques:

Acting under the authority of 310 CMR 11.03, Title I of the Environmental Code, William Blackburn as agent of the New Bedford Health Department, examined the sewage disposal facilities on your property at 195 Worcester Street (see attached report).

At that time, you advised Mr.Blackburn that your house is currently connected to an individual sewage disposal system. Some time in the recent past, approximately six (6) years ago, your septic tank was directly connected to the crushed stone bed which surrounds the municipal sewer system.

Please be advise that this arrangement is illegal and in violation of the general requirements of Title 5, State Environmental Code, 310 CMR 15.02.

In addition, due to the illegal disposal system, your house currently is not provided with a proper means of sewage disposal. As such, you are in violation of Article II, State Sanitary Code: Minimum Standards of Fitness for Human Habitation, 105 CMR 410.300.

As a result, you are hereby notified to comply with the following conditions by not later than the dates accompanying each:

- 1) Within seven (7) days of receipt of this notice a sewer entrance permit to tie into the abutting municipal sewage system to be obtained from New Bedford Department of Public Works.
- 2) Within (30) days of issuance of the sewer entrance permit, you complete the required entry into the abutting public sewer system, have the septic tank pumped and removed or filled with a non buoyant material.

Reinspections will be conducted to ensure compliance.

Should you be aggrieved by this order, you have the right to request a hearing before the Board of Health. A request must be received in writing in this office of the Board of Health within seven (7) days of receipt of this order. At said hearing you will be given the opportunity to be heard and to present witnesses and documentary evidence as to why this order should be modified of withdrawn. You may be represented by an attorney.

Sincerely,

Raymond A. Belanger, Chief Sanitarian

RAB/ed

Certified Mail # P 814 483 313 Return receipt requested

cc: Norman C. Telles, M.D.
Ron LaBelle
Building Department

Shark you for your hadron. Tong Frach your hadron. une to lexplain my aid of have a right to a breacing of world San The Auril of 195 borders Start of 195 bolder St and have receiptly received a irestation meter of from the bold of defort ment requebing my replic block Board of Health 1813 burchase A. 1213 burchase A. 2661 4 7 100



City of New Bedford Department of Health

Norman C. Telles, M.D., Director 1213 Purchase Street • New Bedford, MA • 02740 • (508) 991-6290

October 9, 1992

Joaquim Rodriques 195 Worcester Street New Bedford, MA 02745

Re: Violation of Environmental and State Sanitary Code Septic System/ 195 Worcester St.

Dear Mr. Rodriques:

Please be advised that the Board of Health will be conducting a meeting on Tuesday, October 20, 1992 at 12:15 P.M. at 1213 Purchase Street in the Conference Room.

At that time the matter concerning the above issue will be heard. Your presence is requested.

Very truly yours,

Morman C. Teller, M.D. (18)

NCT/kj

Certified Mail #P 814 484 924

S981 2 1 TOO